

March 6, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Re: Stock Code: 500337 (BSE) / PRIMESECU (NSE)

The Board of Directors at its Meeting that concluded today, discussed the issue relating to the strategic acquisition of a stake in Bridgeweave Limited, UK, by Prime Securities Limited. This is further to the disclosures of the Term Sheets executed by the two companies, on April 13, 2023 and August 8, 2023, to the exchanges on the respective dates.

The outcome is as under:

- a) As of today, Prime Securities, as a result of its approximately 10% equity stake in Bridgeweave Limited, UK, is not just the second largest shareholder after the founders, but also an important strategic ally of Bridgeweave Limited, UK.
- b) Due to the length of time taken for the UK regulatory approval, the original 2023 deal terms have now expired and while the strategic intent remains on both sides, a new understanding would have to be reached to finalise the transaction.
- c) The Prime management continues to work closely with the Bridgeweave team, for onboarding the latter onto multiple broking platforms and expanding their presence in India.

As and when the new terms are agreed, relevant disclosures will be made to the exchanges and permissions of shareholders and regulators sought subsequently.

The Board Meeting was convened on February 14, 2024 at 4:00 p.m., subsequently adjourned to today, and concluded at 7:15 p.m.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Prime Securities Limited**



Ajay Shah Company Secretary (ACS-14359)

Prime Securities Limited 1109 / 1110, Maker Chambers V, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021 CIN: L67120MH1982PLC026724 www.primesec.com

Tel : +91-22-6184 2525 Fax : +91-22-2497 0777